Truckee Tahoe Airport 10356 Truckee Airport Road Truckee, CA 96161 U.S.A.

March 10, 2014

To whom it may concern

Multilateration System to Truckee Tahoe Airport District (KTRK)

This letter confirms that ERA a.s., a member of SRA International until 2011, successfully supplied and installed a multilateration system to Truckee Tahoe Airport, U.S.A.

The contract for the delivery of MLAT was signed with SRA International on 5th of April 2009 with Site acceptance test certificate issued on 27th May, 2011.

The MLAT design, manufacture, installation and conducting test operation including FAT/SAT, factory and onsite training, maintenance with one year warranty for the MLAT have been performed by ERA a.s.

The MLAT system ensures tracking and identification of all aircraft within the Truckee Tahoe airport and its vicinity.

The complete MLAT system consists of 6 standalone MLAT Stations, 1 Reference and Monitoring Transponder and a fully redundant Central Processing Station.

The supplied and installed system has performed satisfactorily after commissioning.

The complete system is currently after warranty and operational.

Yours sincerely,

Hardy S. Bullock

TLSVL.

Director of Aviation & Community Services

Truckee Tahoe Airport District (KTRK)

10356 Truckee Airport Rd.

Truckee, CA 96160

V 530-587-4119 Ext 106

F 530-587-2984

hardy.bullock@truckeetahoeairport.com

www.truckeetahoeairport.com